PETERBOROUGH ROYAL FOXHOUND SHOW SOCIETY

How to renew your membership to the Peterborough Royal Foxhound Show Society.

Subscriptions enable the Peterborough Royal Foxhound Show Society to carry on and expand its work to promote the interest of Foxhound breeding in the United Kingdom.

In addition to being a subscribed member Vice Presidents' also receive the following by returning the 2024 show booking form sent out in April.

- A named badge which admits the badge holder to the Peterborough Royal Foxhound Show held in July together with the Festival of Hounds which incorporates the Association of Masters of Harriers and Beagles Show and the Association of Masters of Basset Hounds Show.
- A reserved named seat in the Foxhound Enclosure.
- The right to purchase extra badges for guests which admit to the Hound Show and to a reserved named seat within the Fitzwilliam Hound Enclosure.
- To purchase tickets for the Vice Presidents' luncheon.

Each Spring, subscribed Vice Presidents are then sent a show booking form for confirming reserved seating, details on the Vice Presidents' luncheon and an application for additional guest tickets.

Please note: Only by returning the show booking form will Vice Presidents then receive their named badge, entrance ticket and one complimentary car pass.

The Direct Debit Guarantee



DIRECT DEBITS ARE THE PREFERRED FORM OF PAYMENT AND ENABLE THE PETERBOROUGH ROYAL FOXHOUND SHOW SOCIETY TO KEEP SHOW ADMINISTRATION COSTS TO A MINIMUM.

- This Guarantee is offered by all banks and building societies that accept instructions to pay Direct Debits
- If there are any changes to the amount, date or frequency of your Direct Debit GoCardless Ltd will notify you 3 working days in advance of your account being debited or as otherwise agreed. If you request GoCardless Ltd to collect a payment, confirmation of the amount and date will be given to you at the time of the request
- If an error is made in the payment of your Direct Debit, by GoCardless Ltd or your bank or building society, you are entitled to a full and immediate refund of the amount paid from your bank or building society
- If you receive a refund you are not entitled to, you must pay it back when GoCardless Ltd asks you to
- You can cancel a Direct Debit at any time by simply contacting your bank or building society. Written confirmation may be required. Please also notify us.

PETERBOROUGH ROYAL FOXHOUND SHOW SOCIETY

APPLICATION FOR YOUNG VICE PRESIDENCY

Chairman: Sir Philip Naylor-Leyland Bt MFH
Secretary: Mrs Alison Queenborough
FitzRoy House, East of England Showground, Peterborough, PE2 6XE

Mr/Mrs/Miss
Date of Birth (Young Vice President only)
Full Address
Postcode
Tel No (landline)
EMAIL
I am Master/Chairman/Secretary/Member of
YOUNG VICE PRESIDENT (under 25 years of age) £25.00 by annual DIRECT DEBIT Please type the following URL into your web browser which will take you to the secure GoCardless site to set up a mandate https://pay.gocardless.com/BRT00003ZVD927N
Applications for Young Vice Presidency need to be received by 29 th March 2024. VAT at the standard rate is included in your Vice Presidents Subscription (VAT Registration No: 576797760).
I hereby apply to become a Young Vice President of the Peterborough Royal Foxhound Show Society and agree, if this application is accepted, to be bound by the Constitution and rules of the Society for the time being.
The above particulars are correct.
I AGREE TO THE STORAGE OF MY DATA FOR THE PURPOSE OF THIS AGREEMENT AS OUTLINED IN THE EAST OF ENGLAND AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY PRIVACY POLICY THAT CAN BE VIEWED HERE – www.eastofengland.org.uk/privacy-policy .
Signed Date